On motion of Legislator Woodson-Samuels, seconded by Legislator Nambiar, the above item 
was approved.  The motion carried.

I. ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION

1. BOND ACT(Amended)-RBR07-Bronx River Pathway ReconstructionACT-2026-4

A BOND ACT (Amended) authorizing the issuance of an additional ONE MILLION, SEVEN 
HUNDRED THOUSAND ($1,700,000) DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County making the 
total amount ELEVEN MILLION, ONE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND ($11,130,000) 
DOLLARS to finance Capital Project RBR07 - Bronx River Pathway Reconstruction.
SUBMITTED BY: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE & HOUSING

Guests: 
Robert Lopane, Director of Park Planning
Department of Parks, Recreation & Conservation

[...]

A BOND ACT (Amended) to increase the amount of bonds authorized by Bond Act No. 
83-2025 in connection with the resolution of a dispute entitled "Arbitration between the County 
of Westchester and Standard Amusements LLC  a.k.a. Arbitration Proceeding."   This would 
authorize the issuance of THIRTY-SIX MILLION, FIVE HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND, 
TWO HUNDRED NINETY-FOUR  ($36,519,294) DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County.
SUBMITTED BY: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, INFRASTRUCTURE 
& HOUSING AND PARKS & ENVIRONMENT

Guests:
Justin Adin, Assistant Chief Deputy County Attorney
Law Department

Christina Rampata, Deputy Director, and Dianne Vanadia, Associate Director